Imlay Township

682 N. Fairgrounds Imlay City, Michigan 48444

Steve Hoeksema, Supervisor Carla Jepsen, Clerk Melanie Priehs, Treasurer Michael Guerin, Trustee Chad Stoldt, Trustee Jacob Karl. Assessor Phone: 810 724-8835 Fax: 810 724-3847

Office Hours: 9:00 am - 1:00 pm Monday - Wednesday - Friday www.ImlayTownship.org info@imlaytownship.org

The Imlay Township Planning Commission shall hold a public hearing at 7:30 p.m. on Tuesday, June 14, 2022 at the Township Hall at 682 North Fairgrounds. The public hearing is to consider a special land use request:

A request for a Special Land Use approval for a boarding kennel / commercial kennel for the property located at 760. N. Van Dyke Road.

Requested by: Stewart and April Shafer

This meeting is open to the public. Anyone wishing to comment on the special land use request, but is unable to attend the meeting may send their comments to – Imlay Township Planning Commission, 682 North Fairgrounds Road Imlay City, MI 48444. A copy of the request is available for inspection at the Imlay Township Hall between 9 a.m. and 1 p.m. on Monday, Wednesday, and Friday.

Publish: May 25, 2022

R:\Projects\22C0008\Docs\Planning and Zoning Services\Planning Commission\Special Land Use\760 N Van Dyke - Kozy Kennels\SLU Notice to Paper 760 N Van Dyke.docx